

**BID TABULATION**  
**HASSAN TOWNSHIP**  
**Northdale Boulevard Drainage Improvement Project**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Monday, December 5, 2011.  
 There were 13 bids received, as shown herein.

| Bid Schedule "A" - Base Bid   |          |   |                    |          | Fehn Companies |                     | Omamn Brothers Paving |                     | New Look Contracting, Inc. |                     | Peterson Companies |                     |
|-------------------------------|----------|---|--------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| ITEM NO.                      | SPEC.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                            | ESTIMATED QUANTITY |          | UNIT PRICE     | EXTENSION           | UNIT PRICE            | EXTENSION           | UNIT PRICE                 | EXTENSION           | UNIT PRICE         | EXTENSION           |
| 1                             | 2021.501 | MOBILIZATION                                | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$2,000.00     | \$2,000.00          | \$6,000.00            | \$6,000.00          | \$7,800.00                 | \$7,800.00          | \$20,775.00        | \$20,775.00         |
| 2                             | 2104.501 | REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS                        | 41                 | LIN FT   | \$5.00         | \$205.00            | \$9.00                | \$369.00            | \$7.50                     | \$307.50            | \$29.27            | \$1,200.07          |
| 3                             | 2104.505 | REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                  | 3,312              | SQ YD    | \$1.30         | \$4,305.60          | \$1.40                | \$4,636.80          | \$3.00                     | \$9,936.00          | \$3.79             | \$12,552.48         |
| 4                             | 2104.505 | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT                    | 16                 | SQ YD    | \$15.00        | \$240.00            | \$9.50                | \$152.00            | \$9.00                     | \$144.00            | \$10.00            | \$160.00            |
| 5                             | 2104.509 | REMOVE METAL APRON                          | 1                  | EACH     | \$50.00        | \$50.00             | \$100.00              | \$100.00            | \$150.00                   | \$150.00            | \$300.00           | \$300.00            |
| 6                             | 2104.513 | SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)     | 165                | LIN FT   | \$2.00         | \$330.00            | \$2.50                | \$412.50            | \$1.85                     | \$305.25            | \$3.00             | \$495.00            |
| 7                             | 2104.607 | SALVAGE RANDOM RIPRAP                       | 12                 | CU YD    | \$30.00        | \$360.00            | \$70.00               | \$840.00            | \$85.00                    | \$1,020.00          | \$78.13            | \$937.56            |
| 8                             | 2105.501 | COMMON EXCAVATION (P)                       | 389                | CU YD    | \$14.39        | \$5,597.71          | \$8.47                | \$3,294.83          | \$15.00                    | \$5,835.00          | \$19.29            | \$7,503.81          |
| 9                             | 2105.523 | COMMON BORROW (CV)                          | 692                | CU YD    | \$9.36         | \$6,477.12          | \$8.17                | \$5,653.64          | \$4.00                     | \$2,768.00          | \$7.03             | \$4,864.76          |
| 10                            | 2105.535 | SALVAGED TOPSOIL (P)                        | 858                | CU YD    | \$3.33         | \$2,857.14          | \$6.56                | \$5,628.48          | \$15.00                    | \$12,870.00         | \$8.15             | \$6,992.70          |
| 11                            | 2211.501 | AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5                      | 1,539              | TON      | \$12.70        | \$19,545.30         | \$11.37               | \$17,498.43         | \$10.50                    | \$16,159.50         | \$1.40             | \$2,154.80          |
| 12                            | 2232.501 | MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")                | 36                 | SQ YD    | \$13.07        | \$470.52            | \$7.00                | \$252.00            | \$15.00                    | \$540.00            | \$3.00             | \$108.00            |
| 13                            | 2350.501 | TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)        | 507                | TON      | \$65.34        | \$33,127.38         | \$62.00               | \$31,434.00         | \$63.50                    | \$32,194.50         | \$58.55            | \$29,684.85         |
| 14                            | 2350.502 | TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)    | 507                | TON      | \$61.76        | \$31,312.32         | \$58.00               | \$29,406.00         | \$61.00                    | \$30,927.00         | \$57.25            | \$29,025.75         |
| 15                            | 2501.511 | 24" CP PIPE CULVERT                         | 37                 | LIN FT   | \$33.12        | \$1,225.44          | \$27.00               | \$999.00            | \$27.00                    | \$999.00            | \$31.49            | \$1,165.13          |
| 16                            | 2501.511 | 30" CP PIPE CULVERT                         | 270                | LIN FT   | \$35.20        | \$9,504.00          | \$43.00               | \$11,610.00         | \$34.00                    | \$9,180.00          | \$29.76            | \$8,035.20          |
| 17                            | 2501.515 | 30" GS PIPE APRON                           | 1                  | EACH     | \$537.00       | \$537.00            | \$500.00              | \$500.00            | \$550.00                   | \$550.00            | \$1,100.00         | \$1,100.00          |
| 18                            | 2502.521 | 4" PVC PIPE DRAIN                           | 4                  | LIN FT   | \$25.00        | \$100.00            | \$20.00               | \$80.00             | \$25.00                    | \$100.00            | \$22.00            | \$88.00             |
| 19                            | 2503.541 | 18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III       | 201                | LIN FT   | \$29.39        | \$5,907.39          | \$29.82               | \$5,993.82          | \$26.50                    | \$5,326.50          | \$29.12            | \$5,853.12          |
| 20                            | 2503.602 | CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER             | 2                  | EACH     | \$250.00       | \$500.00            | \$500.00              | \$1,000.00          | \$400.00                   | \$800.00            | \$325.00           | \$650.00            |
| 21                            | 2506.502 | CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020 | 3                  | EACH     | \$1,233.00     | \$3,699.00          | \$1,250.00            | \$3,750.00          | \$1,200.00                 | \$3,600.00          | \$1,915.00         | \$5,745.00          |
| 22                            | 2506.502 | CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 54-4020 | 1                  | EACH     | \$1,785.00     | \$1,785.00          | \$1,800.00            | \$1,800.00          | \$1,800.00                 | \$1,800.00          | \$2,546.00         | \$2,546.00          |
| 23                            | 2506.502 | CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020 | 1                  | EACH     | \$1,899.00     | \$1,899.00          | \$1,800.00            | \$1,800.00          | \$1,800.00                 | \$1,800.00          | \$2,546.00         | \$2,546.00          |
| 24                            | 2506.516 | CASTING ASSEMBLY                            | 5                  | EACH     | \$325.00       | \$1,625.00          | \$500.00              | \$2,500.00          | \$450.00                   | \$2,250.00          | \$791.61           | \$3,958.05          |
| 25                            | 2511.515 | GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV                   | 30                 | SQ YD    | \$3.50         | \$105.00            | \$5.00                | \$150.00            | \$5.00                     | \$150.00            | \$1.75             | \$52.50             |
| 26                            | 2563.601 | TRAFFIC CONTROL                             | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$500.00       | \$500.00            | \$500.00              | \$500.00            | \$750.00                   | \$750.00            | \$700.00           | \$700.00            |
| 27                            | 2573.502 | SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED             | 40                 | LIN FT   | \$5.00         | \$200.00            | \$2.34                | \$93.60             | \$5.00                     | \$200.00            | \$3.00             | \$120.00            |
| 28                            | 2573.530 | STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION                | 4                  | EACH     | \$250.00       | \$1,000.00          | \$100.00              | \$400.00            | \$250.00                   | \$1,000.00          | \$100.00           | \$400.00            |
| 29                            | 2573.602 | TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE        | 1                  | EACH     | \$1,000.00     | \$1,000.00          | \$847.44              | \$847.44            | \$850.00                   | \$850.00            | \$750.00           | \$750.00            |
| 30                            | 2575.523 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3         | 100                | SQ YD    | \$3.00         | \$300.00            | \$1.88                | \$188.00            | \$5.00                     | \$500.00            | \$2.60             | \$260.00            |
| 31                            | 2575.605 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT                          | 0.60               | ACRE     | \$2,500.00     | \$1,500.00          | \$1,667.20            | \$1,000.32          | \$3,500.00                 | \$2,100.00          | \$4,200.00         | \$2,520.00          |
| <b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b> |          |   |                    |          |                | <b>\$138,264.92</b> |                       | <b>\$138,889.86</b> |                            | <b>\$152,912.25</b> |                    | <b>\$153,243.58</b> |

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

|                       |                       |                              |                                   |                           |
|-----------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|
|                       | <i>Fehn Companies</i> | <i>Omamn Brothers Paving</i> | <i>New Look Contracting, Inc.</i> | <i>Peterson Companies</i> |
| <b>Total Base Bid</b> | <u>\$138,264.92</u>   | <u>\$138,889.86</u>          | <u>\$152,912.25</u>               | <u>\$153,243.58</u>       |

  Error in Calculation

**BID TABULATION**  
**HASSAN TOWNSHIP**  
**Northdale Boulevard Drainage Improvement Project**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Monday, December 5, 2011.  
 There were 13 bids received, as shown herein.

| Bid Schedule "A" - Base Bid   |          |   |                    |          | Veit & Company, Inc. |                     | Rum River Contracting Co. |                     | Northdale Construction Co., Inc. |                     |
|-------------------------------|----------|---|--------------------|----------|----------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|
| ITEM NO.                      | SPEC.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                            | ESTIMATED QUANTITY |          | UNIT PRICE           | EXTENSION           | UNIT PRICE                | EXTENSION           | UNIT PRICE                       | EXTENSION           |
| 1                             | 2021.501 | MOBILIZATION                                | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$11,081.00          | \$11,081.00         | \$5,150.00                | \$5,150.00          | \$7,916.50                       | \$7,916.50          |
| 2                             | 2104.501 | REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS                        | 41                 | LIN FT   | \$14.00              | \$574.00            | \$10.50                   | \$430.50            | \$3.50                           | \$143.50            |
| 3                             | 2104.505 | REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                  | 3,312              | SQ YD    | \$1.50               | \$4,968.00          | \$3.15                    | \$10,432.80         | \$2.75                           | \$9,108.00          |
| 4                             | 2104.505 | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT                    | 16                 | SQ YD    | \$25.50              | \$408.00            | \$8.40                    | \$134.40            | \$15.00                          | \$240.00            |
| 5                             | 2104.509 | REMOVE METAL APRON                          | 1                  | EACH     | \$311.00             | \$311.00            | \$52.50                   | \$52.50             | \$35.00                          | \$35.00             |
| 6                             | 2104.513 | SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)     | 165                | LIN FT   | \$3.00               | \$495.00            | \$3.15                    | \$519.75            | \$3.85                           | \$635.25            |
| 7                             | 2104.607 | SALVAGE RANDOM RIPRAP                       | 12                 | CU YD    | \$50.00              | \$600.00            | \$42.00                   | \$504.00            | \$35.00                          | \$420.00            |
| 8                             | 2105.501 | COMMON EXCAVATION (P)                       | 389                | CU YD    | \$2.50               | \$972.50            | \$9.45                    | \$3,676.05          | \$12.75                          | \$4,959.75          |
| 9                             | 2105.523 | COMMON BORROW (CV)                          | 692                | CU YD    | \$9.50               | \$6,574.00          | \$11.15                   | \$7,715.80          | \$14.50                          | \$10,034.00         |
| 10                            | 2105.535 | SALVAGED TOPSOIL (P)                        | 858                | CU YD    | \$6.00               | \$5,148.00          | \$8.40                    | \$7,207.20          | \$4.50                           | \$3,861.00          |
| 11                            | 2211.501 | AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5                      | 1,539              | TON      | \$11.50              | \$17,698.50         | \$14.25                   | \$21,930.75         | \$14.75                          | \$22,700.25         |
| 12                            | 2232.501 | MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")                | 36                 | SQ YD    | \$14.00              | \$504.00            | \$14.00                   | \$504.00            | \$13.39                          | \$482.04            |
| 13                            | 2350.501 | TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)        | 507                | TON      | \$70.00              | \$35,490.00         | \$63.75                   | \$32,321.25         | \$66.94                          | \$33,938.58         |
| 14                            | 2350.502 | TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)    | 507                | TON      | \$66.25              | \$33,588.75         | \$63.75                   | \$32,321.25         | \$63.26                          | \$32,072.82         |
| 15                            | 2501.511 | 24" CP PIPE CULVERT                         | 37                 | LIN FT   | \$34.00              | \$1,258.00          | \$35.70                   | \$1,320.90          | \$37.40                          | \$1,383.80          |
| 16                            | 2501.511 | 30" CP PIPE CULVERT                         | 270                | LIN FT   | \$44.00              | \$11,880.00         | \$39.90                   | \$10,773.00         | \$45.07                          | \$12,168.90         |
| 17                            | 2501.515 | 30" GS PIPE APRON                           | 1                  | EACH     | \$1,295.50           | \$1,295.50          | \$433.65                  | \$433.65            | \$506.10                         | \$506.10            |
| 18                            | 2502.521 | 4" PVC PIPE DRAIN                           | 4                  | LIN FT   | \$17.00              | \$68.00             | \$21.00                   | \$84.00             | \$22.88                          | \$91.52             |
| 19                            | 2503.541 | 18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III       | 201                | LIN FT   | \$35.50              | \$7,135.50          | \$34.65                   | \$6,964.65          | \$38.07                          | \$7,652.07          |
| 20                            | 2503.602 | CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER             | 2                  | EACH     | \$400.00             | \$800.00            | \$315.00                  | \$630.00            | \$450.00                         | \$900.00            |
| 21                            | 2506.502 | CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020 | 3                  | EACH     | \$1,347.50           | \$4,042.50          | \$1,455.30                | \$4,365.90          | \$1,142.77                       | \$3,428.31          |
| 22                            | 2506.502 | CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 54-4020 | 1                  | EACH     | \$1,955.50           | \$1,955.50          | \$2,443.35                | \$2,443.35          | \$1,684.06                       | \$1,684.06          |
| 23                            | 2506.502 | CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020 | 1                  | EACH     | \$2,296.00           | \$2,296.00          | \$2,580.90                | \$2,580.90          | \$1,910.65                       | \$1,910.65          |
| 24                            | 2506.516 | CASTING ASSEMBLY                            | 5                  | EACH     | \$451.50             | \$2,257.50          | \$567.00                  | \$2,835.00          | \$409.08                         | \$2,045.40          |
| 25                            | 2511.515 | GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV                   | 30                 | SQ YD    | \$2.50               | \$75.00             | \$5.25                    | \$157.50            | \$8.50                           | \$255.00            |
| 26                            | 2563.601 | TRAFFIC CONTROL                             | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$715.00             | \$715.00            | \$1,000.00                | \$1,000.00          | \$892.50                         | \$892.50            |
| 27                            | 2573.502 | SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED             | 40                 | LIN FT   | \$3.50               | \$140.00            | \$2.50                    | \$100.00            | \$6.50                           | \$260.00            |
| 28                            | 2573.530 | STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION                | 4                  | EACH     | \$298.00             | \$1,192.00          | \$73.50                   | \$294.00            | \$125.00                         | \$500.00            |
| 29                            | 2573.602 | TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE        | 1                  | EACH     | \$1,648.50           | \$1,648.50          | \$210.00                  | \$210.00            | \$750.00                         | \$750.00            |
| 30                            | 2575.523 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3         | 100                | SQ YD    | \$4.00               | \$400.00            | \$2.25                    | \$225.00            | \$2.20                           | \$220.00            |
| 31                            | 2575.605 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT                          | 0.60               | ACRE     | \$3,300.00           | \$1,980.00          | \$1,700.00                | \$1,020.00          | \$1,680.00                       | \$1,008.00          |
| <b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b> |          |   |                    |          |                      | <b>\$157,551.75</b> |                           | <b>\$158,338.10</b> |                                  | <b>\$162,203.00</b> |

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

|                       |                                 |                                  |   |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|---|
|                       | <i>Veit &amp; Company, Inc.</i> | <i>Rum River Contracting Co.</i> | <i>Northdale Construction Co., Inc.</i> |
| <b>Total Base Bid</b> | <u>\$157,551.75</u>             | <u>\$158,338.10</u>              | <u>\$162,203.00</u>                     |

   Error in Calculation

**BID TABULATION  
HASSAN TOWNSHIP  
Northdale Boulevard Drainage Improvement Project**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Monday, December 5, 2011.  
There were 13 bids received, as shown herein.

| Bid Schedule "A" - Base Bid   |          |   |                    |          | Rachel Contracting, Inc. |              | Thomas and Sons Construction, Inc. |              | Metro Earthworks, Inc. |              |
|-------------------------------|----------|---|--------------------|----------|--------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO.                      | SPEC.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                            | ESTIMATED QUANTITY |          | UNIT PRICE               | EXTENSION    | UNIT PRICE                         | EXTENSION    | UNIT PRICE             | EXTENSION    |
| 1                             | 2021.501 | MOBILIZATION                                | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$16,000.80              | \$16,000.80  | \$4,250.00                         | \$4,250.00   | \$15,000.00            | \$15,000.00  |
| 2                             | 2104.501 | REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS                        | 41                 | LIN FT   | \$10.50                  | \$430.50     | \$12.00                            | \$492.00     | \$7.50                 | \$307.50     |
| 3                             | 2104.505 | REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                  | 3,312              | SQ YD    | \$2.20                   | \$7,286.40   | \$1.65                             | \$5,464.80   | \$3.20                 | \$10,598.40  |
| 4                             | 2104.505 | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT                    | 16                 | SQ YD    | \$14.00                  | \$224.00     | \$25.00                            | \$400.00     | \$18.75                | \$300.00     |
| 5                             | 2104.509 | REMOVE METAL APRON                          | 1                  | EACH     | \$141.00                 | \$141.00     | \$200.00                           | \$200.00     | \$150.00               | \$150.00     |
| 6                             | 2104.513 | SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)     | 165                | LIN FT   | \$3.25                   | \$536.25     | \$2.25                             | \$371.25     | \$1.50                 | \$247.50     |
| 7                             | 2104.607 | SALVAGE RANDOM RIPRAP                       | 12                 | CU YD    | \$62.00                  | \$744.00     | \$40.00                            | \$480.00     | \$20.00                | \$240.00     |
| 8                             | 2105.501 | COMMON EXCAVATION (P)                       | 389                | CU YD    | \$4.40                   | \$1,711.60   | \$25.50                            | \$9,919.50   | \$10.00                | \$3,890.00   |
| 9                             | 2105.523 | COMMON BORROW (CV)                          | 692                | CU YD    | \$10.60                  | \$7,335.20   | \$7.50                             | \$5,190.00   | \$12.00                | \$8,304.00   |
| 10                            | 2105.535 | SALVAGED TOPSOIL (P)                        | 858                | CU YD    | \$3.85                   | \$3,303.30   | \$10.50                            | \$9,009.00   | \$6.00                 | \$5,148.00   |
| 11                            | 2211.501 | AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5                      | 1,539              | TON      | \$10.30                  | \$15,851.70  | \$14.50                            | \$22,315.50  | \$10.00                | \$15,390.00  |
| 12                            | 2232.501 | MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")                | 36                 | SQ YD    | \$20.80                  | \$748.80     | \$16.50                            | \$594.00     | \$15.00                | \$540.00     |
| 13                            | 2350.501 | TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)        | 507                | TON      | \$68.40                  | \$34,678.80  | \$66.00                            | \$33,462.00  | \$70.00                | \$35,490.00  |
| 14                            | 2350.502 | TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)    | 507                | TON      | \$66.85                  | \$33,892.95  | \$66.00                            | \$33,462.00  | \$70.00                | \$35,490.00  |
| 15                            | 2501.511 | 24" CP PIPE CULVERT                         | 37                 | LIN FT   | \$24.60                  | \$910.20     | \$34.75                            | \$1,285.75   | \$25.00                | \$925.00     |
| 16                            | 2501.511 | 30" CP PIPE CULVERT                         | 270                | LIN FT   | \$38.80                  | \$10,476.00  | \$41.87                            | \$11,304.90  | \$30.00                | \$8,100.00   |
| 17                            | 2501.515 | 30" GS PIPE APRON                           | 1                  | EACH     | \$740.00                 | \$740.00     | \$700.00                           | \$700.00     | \$500.00               | \$500.00     |
| 18                            | 2502.521 | 4" PVC PIPE DRAIN                           | 4                  | LIN FT   | \$41.00                  | \$164.00     | \$25.00                            | \$100.00     | \$50.00                | \$200.00     |
| 19                            | 2503.541 | 18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III       | 201                | LIN FT   | \$30.50                  | \$6,130.50   | \$44.25                            | \$8,894.25   | \$40.00                | \$8,040.00   |
| 20                            | 2503.602 | CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER             | 2                  | EACH     | \$1,775.00               | \$3,550.00   | \$300.00                           | \$600.00     | \$300.00               | \$600.00     |
| 21                            | 2506.502 | CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020 | 3                  | EACH     | \$1,712.00               | \$5,136.00   | \$1,600.00                         | \$4,800.00   | \$2,000.00             | \$6,000.00   |
| 22                            | 2506.502 | CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 54-4020 | 1                  | EACH     | \$2,275.00               | \$2,275.00   | \$2,100.00                         | \$2,100.00   | \$2,200.00             | \$2,200.00   |
| 23                            | 2506.502 | CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020 | 1                  | EACH     | \$2,275.00               | \$2,275.00   | \$2,300.00                         | \$2,300.00   | \$2,500.00             | \$2,500.00   |
| 24                            | 2506.516 | CASTING ASSEMBLY                            | 5                  | EACH     | \$720.00                 | \$3,600.00   | \$650.00                           | \$3,250.00   | \$500.00               | \$2,500.00   |
| 25                            | 2511.515 | GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV                   | 30                 | SQ YD    | \$2.10                   | \$63.00      | \$8.00                             | \$240.00     | \$1.00                 | \$30.00      |
| 26                            | 2563.601 | TRAFFIC CONTROL                             | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$750.00                 | \$750.00     | \$2,200.00                         | \$2,200.00   | \$1,500.00             | \$1,500.00   |
| 27                            | 2573.502 | SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED             | 40                 | LIN FT   | \$3.20                   | \$128.00     | \$2.60                             | \$104.00     | \$2.00                 | \$80.00      |
| 28                            | 2573.530 | STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION                | 4                  | EACH     | \$230.00                 | \$920.00     | \$200.00                           | \$800.00     | \$200.00               | \$800.00     |
| 29                            | 2573.602 | TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE        | 1                  | EACH     | \$1,347.00               | \$1,347.00   | \$1,200.00                         | \$1,200.00   | \$500.00               | \$500.00     |
| 30                            | 2575.523 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3         | 100                | SQ YD    | \$2.60                   | \$260.00     | \$2.25                             | \$225.00     | \$2.00                 | \$200.00     |
| 31                            | 2575.605 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT                          | 0.60               | ACRE     | \$3,465.00               | \$2,079.00   | \$1,800.00                         | \$1,080.00   | \$5,000.00             | \$3,000.00   |
| <b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b> |          |   |                    |          |                          | \$163,689.00 |                                    | \$166,793.95 |                        | \$168,770.40 |

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

|                       |                                 |   |                               |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|
|                       | <i>Rachel Contracting, Inc.</i> | <i>Thomas and Sons Construction, Inc.</i> | <i>Metro Earthworks, Inc.</i> |
| <b>Total Base Bid</b> | \$163,689.00                    | \$166,793.95                              | \$168,770.40                  |

Error in Calculation

**BID TABULATION  
HASSAN TOWNSHIP  
Northdale Boulevard Drainage Improvement Project**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Monday, December 5, 2011.  
There were 13 bids received, as shown herein.

| Bid Schedule "A" - Base Bid   |          |   |                    |          | Burschville Construction, Inc. |                     | S.R. Weidema, Inc. |                     | Landwehr Construction, Inc. |                     |
|-------------------------------|----------|---|--------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|
| ITEM NO.                      | SPEC.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                            | ESTIMATED QUANTITY |          | UNIT PRICE                     | EXTENSION           | UNIT PRICE         | EXTENSION           | UNIT PRICE                  | EXTENSION           |
| 1                             | 2021.501 | MOBILIZATION                                | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$7,000.00                     | \$7,000.00          | \$7,635.00         | \$7,635.00          | \$9,960.00                  | \$9,960.00          |
| 2                             | 2104.501 | REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS                        | 41                 | LIN FT   | \$8.00                         | \$328.00            | \$14.00            | \$574.00            | \$4.75                      | \$194.75            |
| 3                             | 2104.505 | REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                  | 3,312              | SQ YD    | \$1.50                         | \$4,968.00          | \$3.00             | \$9,936.00          | \$1.25                      | \$4,140.00          |
| 4                             | 2104.505 | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT                    | 16                 | SQ YD    | \$17.00                        | \$272.00            | \$7.50             | \$120.00            | \$12.00                     | \$192.00            |
| 5                             | 2104.509 | REMOVE METAL APRON                          | 1                  | EACH     | \$200.00                       | \$200.00            | \$400.00           | \$400.00            | \$64.00                     | \$64.00             |
| 6                             | 2104.513 | SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)     | 165                | LIN FT   | \$3.00                         | \$495.00            | \$4.00             | \$660.00            | \$3.50                      | \$577.50            |
| 7                             | 2104.607 | SALVAGE RANDOM RIPRAP                       | 12                 | CU YD    | \$25.00                        | \$300.00            | \$60.00            | \$720.00            | \$46.00                     | \$552.00            |
| 8                             | 2105.501 | COMMON EXCAVATION (P)                       | 389                | CU YD    | \$16.00                        | \$6,224.00          | \$24.50            | \$9,530.50          | \$15.00                     | \$5,835.00          |
| 9                             | 2105.523 | COMMON BORROW (CV)                          | 692                | CU YD    | \$11.00                        | \$7,612.00          | \$14.00            | \$9,688.00          | \$16.00                     | \$11,072.00         |
| 10                            | 2105.535 | SALVAGED TOPSOIL (P)                        | 858                | CU YD    | \$3.65                         | \$3,131.70          | \$7.00             | \$6,006.00          | \$8.00                      | \$6,864.00          |
| 11                            | 2211.501 | AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5                      | 1,539              | TON      | \$13.00                        | \$20,007.00         | \$11.65            | \$17,929.35         | \$22.00                     | \$33,858.00         |
| 12                            | 2232.501 | MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")                | 36                 | SQ YD    | \$16.00                        | \$576.00            | \$11.50            | \$414.00            | \$15.00                     | \$540.00            |
| 13                            | 2350.501 | TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)        | 507                | TON      | \$61.00                        | \$30,927.00         | \$65.50            | \$33,208.50         | \$72.00                     | \$36,504.00         |
| 14                            | 2350.502 | TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)    | 507                | TON      | \$61.00                        | \$30,927.00         | \$61.50            | \$31,180.50         | \$68.00                     | \$34,476.00         |
| 15                            | 2501.511 | 24" CP PIPE CULVERT                         | 37                 | LIN FT   | \$55.00                        | \$2,035.00          | \$45.00            | \$1,665.00          | \$31.00                     | \$1,147.00          |
| 16                            | 2501.511 | 30" CP PIPE CULVERT                         | 270                | LIN FT   | \$63.00                        | \$17,010.00         | \$54.00            | \$14,580.00         | \$38.00                     | \$10,260.00         |
| 17                            | 2501.515 | 30" GS PIPE APRON                           | 1                  | EACH     | \$550.00                       | \$550.00            | \$750.00           | \$750.00            | \$500.00                    | \$500.00            |
| 18                            | 2502.521 | 4" PVC PIPE DRAIN                           | 4                  | LIN FT   | \$15.00                        | \$60.00             | \$32.00            | \$128.00            | \$75.00                     | \$300.00            |
| 19                            | 2503.541 | 18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III       | 201                | LIN FT   | \$55.00                        | \$11,055.00         | \$50.00            | \$10,050.00         | \$30.00                     | \$6,030.00          |
| 20                            | 2503.602 | CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER             | 2                  | EACH     | \$2,500.00                     | \$5,000.00          | \$550.00           | \$1,100.00          | \$560.00                    | \$1,120.00          |
| 21                            | 2506.502 | CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020 | 3                  | EACH     | \$2,000.00                     | \$6,000.00          | \$1,760.00         | \$5,280.00          | \$1,470.00                  | \$4,410.00          |
| 22                            | 2506.502 | CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 54-4020 | 1                  | EACH     | \$3,000.00                     | \$3,000.00          | \$2,380.00         | \$2,380.00          | \$2,000.00                  | \$2,000.00          |
| 23                            | 2506.502 | CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020 | 1                  | EACH     | \$3,000.00                     | \$3,000.00          | \$2,425.00         | \$2,425.00          | \$2,100.00                  | \$2,100.00          |
| 24                            | 2506.516 | CASTING ASSEMBLY                            | 5                  | EACH     | \$600.00                       | \$3,000.00          | \$310.00           | \$1,550.00          | \$446.00                    | \$2,230.00          |
| 25                            | 2511.515 | GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV                   | 30                 | SQ YD    | \$5.00                         | \$150.00            | \$7.00             | \$210.00            | \$5.00                      | \$150.00            |
| 26                            | 2563.601 | TRAFFIC CONTROL                             | 1                  | LUMP SUM | \$750.00                       | \$750.00            | \$1,000.00         | \$1,000.00          | \$1,150.00                  | \$1,150.00          |
| 27                            | 2573.502 | SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED             | 40                 | LIN FT   | \$8.00                         | \$320.00            | \$4.00             | \$160.00            | \$3.70                      | \$148.00            |
| 28                            | 2573.530 | STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION                | 4                  | EACH     | \$150.00                       | \$600.00            | \$330.00           | \$1,320.00          | \$230.00                    | \$920.00            |
| 29                            | 2573.602 | TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE        | 1                  | EACH     | \$1,000.00                     | \$1,000.00          | \$1,300.00         | \$1,300.00          | \$1,100.00                  | \$1,100.00          |
| 30                            | 2575.523 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3         | 100                | SQ YD    | \$3.75                         | \$375.00            | \$3.00             | \$300.00            | \$2.80                      | \$280.00            |
| 31                            | 2575.605 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT                          | 0.60               | ACRE     | \$6,000.00                     | \$3,600.00          | \$3,200.00         | \$1,920.00          | \$1,834.08                  | \$1,100.45          |
| <b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b> |          |   |                    |          |                                | <u>\$170,472.70</u> |                    | <u>\$174,119.85</u> |                             | <u>\$179,774.70</u> |

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

|                       |                                       |                           |                                    |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------------|
|                       | <i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i> | <i>S.R. Weidema, Inc.</i> | <i>Landwehr Construction, Inc.</i> |
| <b>Total Base Bid</b> | <u>\$170,472.70</u>                   | <u>\$174,119.85</u>       | <u>\$179,774.70</u>                |

   Error in Calculation